TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPS Investment Partners, LLC		11/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership		
Street Address:	201 King of Prussia Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Radnor		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19087		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3560429	IT'S MY MONEY AND I NEED IT NOW!
Registration Number:	3560426	IT'S YOUR MONEY. USE IT WHEN YOU NEED IT
Registration Number:	2142341	J.G. WENTWORTH
Registration Number:	2142349	W J.G. WENTWORTH
Registration Number:	3451292	J.G. WENTWORTH ANNUITY PURCHASE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	4612568	JGWPT HOLDINGS INC.
Registration Number:	4393061	JGWPT HOLDINGS, LLC
Registration Number:	3940887	STRUCTURED SETTLEMENT AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	2344229	THE AMERICAN NOTEHOLDER
Registration Number:	4774296	THE J.G. WENTWORTH COMPANY
Registration Number:	4953869	W J.G. WENTWORTH HOME LENDING
Registration Number:	2146100	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6099510824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-514-5981

Email: cnye@reedsmith.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0464

900733593

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Chiarini, Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 506 Carnegie Center

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Chiarini
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Chiarini/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination_of_Trademark_Short_Form_Security_Agreement_(November_2022)#page1.tif source=Termination_of_Trademark_Short_Form_Security_Agreement_(November_2022)#page2.tif source=Termination_of_Trademark_Short_Form_Security_Agreement_(November_2022)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0465

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SHORT FORM SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SHORT FORM SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of November 20, 2022, by HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable (each defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent were parties to (a) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 25, 2018, among: (i) Orchard Acquisition Company, LLC (the "Parent Borrower"), J.G. Wentworth, LLC ("Holdings"), the Subsidiaries of Parent Borrower named therein and HPS Investment Partners LLC, as Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), and (b) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 25, 2018, among (i) Parent Borrower and any additional borrowers from time to time party thereto (the Additional Borrowers" and, collectively with the Parent Borrower, the "Borrowers"), (ii) Holdings, (iii) the lending institutions from time to time party thereto (together with their successor sand assigns, the "Lenders") (iv) HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and Collateral Agent and (v) the other parties thereto (as the same may be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, refinanced, replaced or amended and restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). and (c) those certain First, Second and Third Amendments to the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2018, February 13, 2019, and July 3, 2019, respectively ("Amendments"), and (c) that certain Trademark Short Form Security Agreement, dated as of January 25, 2018, among the Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor, an affiliate of the Parent Borrower, assigned and pledged to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, a security interest in or to the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2018, at Reel 006306 and Frame 0958; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth herein, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

1. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule I hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Security Agreement.

11/20/2022 1:46 PM

- 2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges any and all security interest it has in or to the Trademark Collateral, including under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. At the Grantor's expense, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. This Termination of Trademark Short Form Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Trademark Short Form Security Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Vikas keswani

-DocuSigned by:

Name: Vikas Keswani
Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

Mark	Serial No.	Record Owner	Reg. No. App. No
IT'S MY MONEY AND I NEED	77/482657	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	3,560,429
IT NOW!		Limited Partnership	
IT'S YOUR MONEY. USE IT	77/482611	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	3,560,426
WHEN YOU NEED IT.		Limited Partnership	
J.G. WENTWORTH (Typed	75/225638	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	2,142,341
Drawing)	75/227002	Limited Partnership	2 1 42 2 40
W J.G. WENTWORTH & W. Design	75/227003	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership	2,142,349
J.G. WENTWORTH			
J.G. WENTWORTH ANNUITY	78/908421	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	3,451,292
PURCHASE PROGRAM		Limited Partnership	
JGWPT HOLDINGS INC.	86/093169	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	4,612,568
		Limited Partnership	
JGWPT HOLDINGS, LLC &	85/485941	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	4,393,061
Design (COLOR)	05/110507	Limited Partnership	2.040.007
STRUCTURED SETTLEMENT AUTHORITY	85/110587	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership	3,940,887
THE AMERICAN	75/712677	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	2,344,229
NOTEHOLDER	73/712077	Limited Partnership	2,344,229
THE J.G. WENTWORTH	86/396228	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	4,774,296
COMPANY		Limited Partnership	
W J.G. WENTWORTH HOME	86/551037	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	4,953,869
LENDING & Design		Limited Partnership	
M_{\wedge} J.G.Wentworth			
W HOME LENDING			
W Design (logo)	75/227004	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C.	2,146,100
WA 7		Limited Partnership	

11/20/2022 1:46 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0468